# **QUESTIONS & ANSWERS**

Call for proposals VP/2016/006

"EaSI-Progress: Posting of workers: enhancing administrative cooperation and access to information"

### Question 1:

I am writing to ask you kindly if you could confirm the eligibility of "organisation X" as an applicant and/or co-applicant for the VP/2016/006 call for proposals given the fact that, according to our founding documents, our mission is described as follows [...].

#### Answer 1:

Please understand that, in order to ensure equal treatment of all potential applicants, the Commission cannot give at this stage an assessment of the eligibility of potential applicants. We kindly invite you to consult the call text, in particular section 7.1 (b) as concerns eligible types of entities.

### Question 2:

May Turkey be a lead applicant?

## Answer 2:

Please refer to the eligibility criteria, in particular chapter 7.1 (a) as concerns the place of establishment.

## Question 3:

An exchange of municipalities' workers – might this be an eligible project theme?

## Answer 3:

Please understand that we cannot give any opinion on the topics of planned activities. Chapter 2.3 of the call for proposals gives detailed information on eligible types of actions.

## Question 4:

The guide instructs us to provide a declaration on honor by lead and Co-applicants. As a co-applicant what Commission grant amount should be inserted: grant amount for whole consortium or grant amount for us as co-applicants

### Answer 4:

Since this is an individual document per participating organisation, please enter the estimated grant amount per lead/co-applicant but not the total grant.